
8° Città di Tarvisio Tennis Cup - Gruppo Taboga
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

27 JUN 2022
City,Country

Tarvisio, ITA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ITA-23A-2022
ITF Supervisor 

Guido Pezzella 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 628 ITA  ARCIDIACONO, Federica [1]

2 *1826 CRO  SAMARDZIC, Ayline Esina

3 1407  VASILYEVA, Alexandra

4 1111 ITA  PIANGERELLI, Anastasia [12]

5 645 UKR  OLIYNYKOVA, Oleksandra [2]

6 *237 CZE  SEVCIKOVA, Linda

7 *1217 SLO  MAKORIC, Maja

8 937 SRB  MARINKOVIC, Bojana [10]

9 706 SVK  BEHULOVA, Bianca [3]

10 1476 SVK  JASKOVA, Anika

11 1476 LIE  ZUND, Sylvie

12 1349 UKR  POCHTOVYK, Krystyna [16]

13 769 CZE  HAVLICKOVA, Lucie [4]

14 1516 ITA  AMENDOLA, Alice

15 1491 AUT  GLANZER, Daniela

16 1192 ITA  MARIANI, Matilde [14]

17 791 SLO  PISLAK, Manca [5]

18 *1481 ITA  VITALE, Bianca

19 *1091 ITA  PATERNO, Giulia

20 860 CZE  HINDOVA, Denisa [9]

21 818 ITA  TONA, Miriana [6]

22 *1379  SEMENOVA, Anna

23 WC ITA  FRANZIN, Cecilia

24 1152 ITA  DESSOLIS, Barbara [13]

25 843 ITA  LAVINO, Irene [7]

26 *769 ITA  ABBAGNATO, Anastasia

27 WC SLO  SMEJKAL, Lara

28 1289 SLO  NOVAK, Kristina [15]

29 856 SVK  JARUSKOVA, Timea [8]

30 *951 ITA  MOCCIA, Carlotta

31 1548 ITA  MAZZOLA, Alessandra

32 1088 ITA  GAGGINI, Valentina [11]

Finals

 ARCIDIACONO, Federica [1]
 6-0 6-1 

 VASILYEVA, Alexandra
 7-6(5) 3-6 [10-5] 

 OLIYNYKOVA, Oleksandra [2]
 6-2 6-3 

 MAKORIC, Maja
 6-0 6-3 

 JASKOVA, Anika
 2-6 6-3 [10-8] 

 ZUND, Sylvie
 6-1 2-6 [10-4] 

 HAVLICKOVA, Lucie [4]
 6-3 6-4 

 MARIANI, Matilde [14]
 2-6 7-6(5) [10-6] 

 PISLAK, Manca [5]
 6-1 7-6(3) 

 HINDOVA, Denisa [9]
 6-3 6-1 

 TONA, Miriana [6]
 6-3 6-2 

 DESSOLIS, Barbara [13]
 6-0 6-1 

 ABBAGNATO, Anastasia
 7-5 6-0 

 SMEJKAL, Lara
 6-2 1-6 [10-8] 

 JARUSKOVA, Timea [8]
 6-2 6-3 

 MAZZOLA, Alessandra
 7-5 6-4 

Qualifiers

 VASILYEVA, Alexandra
 5-7 6-2 [10-7] 

 OLIYNYKOVA, Oleksandra [2]
 6-1 6-0 

 JASKOVA, Anika
 6-1 6-1 

 HAVLICKOVA, Lucie [4]
 6-1 6-4 

 HINDOVA, Denisa [9]
 6-1 6-4 

 TONA, Miriana [6]
 6-3 6-1 

 SMEJKAL, Lara
 4-6 6-3 [13-11] 

 MAZZOLA, Alessandra
 6-1 6-3 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 ARCIDIACONO, Federica
2 OLIYNYKOVA, Oleksandra
3 BEHULOVA, Bianca
4 HAVLICKOVA, Lucie
5 PISLAK, Manca
6 TONA, Miriana
7 LAVINO, Irene
8 JARUSKOVA, Timea

9 HINDOVA, Denisa
10 MARINKOVIC, Bojana
11 GAGGINI, Valentina
12 PIANGERELLI, Anastasia
13 DESSOLIS, Barbara
14 MARIANI, Matilde
15 NOVAK, Kristina
16 POCHTOVYK, Krystyna

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  25 JUN 2022 18:15 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 VITALE, Bianca (ITA)
 Player representatives
 PATERNO, Giulia (ITA)
 TONA, Miriana (ITA)
 Signature

 Guido Pezzella


